PY 2  0   -   0   6,838   (6,838)

PY 3  0   -   1   8,994   (8,993)

PY 4  1   -   1   12,046   (12,044)

PY 5  2   -   3   2,616   (2,614)

PY 6  4   -   5   1,888   (1,883)

PY 7  7   -   8   -   8

PY 8  11   -   11   -   11

PY 9  15   -   15   -   15

PY 10  20   -   20   -   20

PY 15  54   -   58   -   58

PY 20  94   426   564   -   564

PY 25  131   2,802   2,983   -   2,983

PY 30  165   7,962   8,186   -   8,186

PY 35  197   14,983   15,247   -   15,247

PY 40  227   23,614   23,919   -   23,919

The economic analysis compares the project costs in

economic terms to the incremental life time earnings and

avoided health care cost resulting from the reduction in

stunting due to behavioural change described in the

project’s outcomes.

ENPV @ 6%   USD '000   60,153

ENPV @ 6%   LAK million   481,220,000

EIRR   %   8.7%

BCR ratio  2.92

LAO PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

Strategic Support for Food Security and Nutrition Project

Final project design report

xviii

Graph F - Project Economic Cash Flow

Table G - Sensitivity Analysis

Scenario Link to Risk Matrix EIRR

ENPV

(USD ‘000)

Base Case  8.7%   60,153

 ∆% to Base Case

Project
Costs

Incr’l
Benefits

Benefits
delayed by

+ 10%
  Increase in the cost of inputs.

 8.4%   57,015

+ 20%   8.2%   53,877

- 20%  Reduced producer prices / demand.

Community infrastructure investments are
not directed to areas of highest nutritional
vulnerability.

Technical coordination is not responsive to
the grassroots level needs.

 8.1%   41,846

 - 40%   7.3%   23,540

+ 10% - 10%
 Combinations of the above

 8.1%   47,862

+ 20% - 20%   7.6%   35,571

Base
Case

Base
Case

1 year Ineffective inter-institutional cooperation &
dialogue on development issues means
financing is not disbursed in a timely
manner to support field implementation

 8.4%   54,400

2 years  8.2%   48,976

3 years  8.0%   43,864

Base case - 20%

1 year
Inadequate skills base amongst local
service providers leads to delays and
additional costs.

Contract farming and cooperative laws do
not eventuate leading to inequitable
treatment and reduced incentives for
farmer groups/ associations and
cooperatives.

 7.6%   34,106

2 years  7.4%   29,768

3 years  7.3%   25,678

+ 20% - 20% 2 years
Climate-change and disaster impacts.
External shocks to macro economy.

 7.2%   26,630

Switching Values
\1

Costs 192% 6.0% -

Benefits -66% 6.0% -

\1 Percent change in cost and/or benefit streams to obtain an EIRR of 6 percent, i.e., economic viability threshold.

LAO PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

Strategic Support for Food Security and Nutrition Project

Final project design report

xix

Figure H – Switching Value Frontier

Source: SSFSNP Economic Model

LAO PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

Strategic Support for Food Security and Nutrition Project

Final project design report

xx

Logical Framework

Results Hierarchy

Indicators Means of Verification

Assumptions

Name Baseline YR1
Mid-

Term